GENERAL ELECTION INFORMATION
NOVEMBER 3, 2020 SHS GYM-7AM-8PM

In Person Early Voting Hours at Town Hall 600 Chief Justice Cushing Way
Week 1

Saturday, October 17, 2020-8 AM-Noon

Sunday, October 18, 2020-8 AM-Noon

Monday, October 19, 2020-8:30AM-4:45PM

Tuesday, October 20, 2020-8:30AM-6:00PM

Wednesday, October 21-8:30AM-4:45PM

Thursday, October 22, 2020-8:30AM-4:45PM

Friday-October 23, 2020 8:30 AM-NOON

Week 2

Saturday, October 24, 2020-8 AM-Noon

Sunday, October 25, 2020-8 AM-Noon

Monday, October 26, 2020-8:30AM-4:45PM

Tuesday, October 27, 2020-8:30AM-6:00PM

Wednesday, October 28, 2020-8:30AM-4:45PM (Last day to request ballot be
mailed)

Thursday, October 29, 2020-8:30AM-4:45PM

Friday-October 30, 2020 8:30 AM-NOON

Sample ballots are located on the Town Clerk’s page (Click in the Election
Information red banner at the top of the page and look for the attachments).

MAILED BALLOTS CANNOT BE RETURNED TO THE GYM ON
ELECTION DAY!
RETURN VOTED BALLOTS TO THE TOWN CLERK’S OFFICE FOR
PROCESSING! ONCE THIS OFFICE RECEIVES YOUR MAILED
BALLOT YOU CANNOT VOTE AT THE POLLS ON ELECTION DAY.

October 24, 2020- (2-4 pm or 6-8pm)-Last day to register to vote in person. Forms
are available in the Town Clerk’s office and at the main entrance of Town Hall or
you may register online at registertovotema.com. Please drop off your registration
at the Town Clerk’s Office, the mail slot in the front door of Town Hall, or the
drop box located at the handicap ramp at Town Hall no later than 8PM.



